providing similar services for municipalities throughout the Northeast.  

Phase I Fee 
Colliers Project Leaders understands that our initial phase of services will conclude when the supporting bond 
referendum appears on the ballot, in November 2026.  We are pleased to offer a firm fixed, not-to-exceed, fee 
of Two Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($259,000). 

Phase II Estimated Fee 
Over the years, Colliers Project Leaders has developed a highly transparent method for determining fees which 

has been well received by our clients. Our development of fee proposals is based on the philosophy of clearly